OIPE	9	r-0585.1 US
1-31-82 JUL 3 0 1900 1 08-07-19	98	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Compressioner of Patents 10078847	-	iments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies):
Manuel Rafols Malay	Name:	EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	P. O. Box 450777 25225 Detroit Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 3, 1998	City: Westlake Additional Name(s) & a	——————————————————————————————————————
09/092832 Filed June 5, 1998		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.		
Internal Address: Robert W. Welsh  Street Address: P. O. Box 450777		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
25225 Detroit Road	8. Deposit account	
City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145	05-1325 (Attach duplicate o account)	f this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS S.		
/05/1998 DMGUYEN 00000199 051325 09092832 FC:581 40.00 CH	400	OK
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an original document.	d correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I **Manuel Rafols Malay** have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Beaded Electrode Cup For A Miniature Galvanic Cell** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at P. O. Box 450777, 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, the said inventor, **Manuel Rafols Malay** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY. INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER. I agree that I will communicate to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1998.	I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$
Signed in the presence of:	
Cruit Herech	Signed: Manual Royal Markey
- January	Manuel Rafols Malay
STATE of OHIO )	
CITY of WESTLAKE )	
On the 3 day of Jyne,	19 <u>98</u> personally appeared before me the above named
Manuel Rafols Malay to me know	n and known to me to be the person described in and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for th
purpose set forth in said instrument.	
•	allan Fraser
	Notary Public
	May 24, 1999 My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

ALLAN FRASER, Notary Public State of Ohio & Lorain County My compussion expires May 24, 1999

REEL: 9358 FRAME: 0502